
 

 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER                               

BALASORE (ROADS  & BUILDINGS ) DIVISION-I                       CONTACT NO :- 06782-262045 
AT/PO- PADHUANPADA , BALASORE                                E Mail ID :- ee_blsrb@yahoo.co.in 

BID INVITATION NO. SE (R and B) BLS-Divn-1-04/2023-24 

No. : 4061      Date :-  29.4.2023          

  
  1.          The Superintending Engineer, Balasore (R&B) Division-I on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites Single Cover 

percentage rate bids for construction of works detailed in the table from ”C” & “B”,   Class Contractors as mentioned under 

Col. No-7 registered with the State Government and contractors of equivalent Grade/Class registered with Central Government/ 

M.E.S./Railways for execution of Civil works on production of definite proof from the appropriate authority. The bidders may 

submit bids for  any or all of the following works 

 
Sl 

No 

Name of work Value of the work 

(Rs.) 

Concerned 

T.I.A. 

Security 

Amount   (Rs). 

(Online) 

Cost of Bid 

Document 

(Rs). 

(Online)  

Class of 

Bidder 

Period of 

completion 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 Construction of Mission Shakti 

Bhawan ( Block Level) at Khaira 

Block in the District of Balasore 

for the year 2023-24 

Rs. 32,47,273/- S.E. 

(R&B) 

Division-I 

Balasore, 

Rs. 32,500/- Rs. 

6000/- 

“C” & 

“B”         

Class 

4(Four) 

calendar 

Month 

2 Road Marking Sign Board to 

Anantapur-Soro-Kupari Road 

from 22.00 km to 40.00 km for the 

year 2023-24 

Rs. 36,00,690/-  -do-  Rs. 36,100/- Rs. 

6000/- 

“C” & 

“B”         

Class 

2(Two) 

calendar 

Month 

3 Road Marking Sign Board to 

Anantapur-Soro-Kupari Road 

from 0/00 km to 22/00 km for the 

year 2023-24 

Rs. 41,32,520/- -do- Rs. 41,400/- Rs. 

6000/- 

“B” 

Class 
2(Two) 

calendar 

Month 

2. The Bid documents will be available in the website : www.tendersorissa.gov.in from 10.00 Hours of 

03.05.2023 to 16.00 Hours of 12.05.2023 for Online Bidding. 
3. The Bidder must possess Compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II or Class-III   

4. Bids shall be received only on “On line” on or before 16.00 Hours of 12.05.2023 
5. Bids received online shall be opened at 10.00 Hours on 15.05.2023  in the office of the undersigned in 

presence of the bidders who wish to attend. Bidders who participated in the Bid can witness the opening of 

Bids after logging on to the site through their DSC . If the office happens to be closed on the last date of 
opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and 

venue.  

6. The bidder shall transfer online the cost of bid document for Rs.6000/-   towards cost of the Bid & Bid 

security mentioned in col-5 above through a process as mentioned under DTCN . 

7. For a particular work a bidder can submit only one tender paper. Submission of more than one tender paper 

by a bidder for a particular tender will liable for rejection of all such tender papers. 

8. Bidders are to submit only the original BOQ uploaded by publisher after entering the relevant fields without 

any alteration / deletion / modification .Multiple BOQ submission shall lead to cancellation of bid. 
9. If the rate quoted by the bidder is more than 14.99 %  less of the tendered amount then such a bid shall be 

rejected. 

10. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents.                                                          

11. The authority reserves the right to reject any or all Bids without assigning any reason thereof. 

12.  In case of the lottery required to be conducted among the successful bidder in accordance with the Works 

Deptt. Order No-10224 dated 01.09.2015, the same will be conducted at suitable date  in  the office 

chamber of the under signed. The Bidders are requested to keep in touch with this office and also requested 
to be present during the lottery as per the schedule date, time and venue. If the qualified bidder/bidders 

failed to attend the same will be conducted in presence of the available bidder and the result will be binding 

upon them.  
13. The Engineer contractor willing to avail the Exemption of EMD will submit the original affidavit along with bid 

documents before opening of Bid. Affidavit should contain how many times such facility have been availed by 
him prior this during the current financial year. Otherwise they will not be entitled to avail such facilities 

 

 



 

 
14. In the case of schedule caste/ schedule tribe contractors, Government undertakings, Co-operative societies, 

Diploma / Degree holders in Engineering who are registered with the Govt. of Odisha, the rules framed by 
Govt. from time to time about cost of Bid documents, Bid Security, Performance Security Price preference & 

other benefits will apply.  
15. Subsequent corrigendum/Addendum if required shall only be available in web site indicated above.     

16. As Goods & Service Tax (GST) has come in to force with effect from 01.07.2017, the  rate quoted should be 

excluding GST as applicable.   

17. The bidder shall transfer online the Earnest Money deposit/Bid Security of the amount specified for the work 

in the table col.5 above as part of its bid through a process as mentioned under DTCN Bidders desirous to 

hire machineries or equipments from outside the state or owned but deployed outside the state are required 

to transfer online 2 % of the amount put to tender as Bid security/Earnest money Deposit (EMD)./ 
Performance Security:-  

18. The Affidavit each work separately. 

19. The Addendum/Corrigendum if any will be hosted in the website only.     
   Sd/-Er.R.C.Sethi 

                                                                                                                                          Superintending Engineer, 

                                                                                                                                          Balasore (R&B) Division-I.  

Memo  No  4062    (5)    Date :  29.04.2023                  

                  Copy in duplicate submitted to the Chief Engineer ( DPI & Roads) Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chief 

Engineer (Buildings), Odisha Bhubaneswar / Chief Construction Engineer, Eastern Circle, (R&B) Balasore/ Collector 

and District Magistrate, Balasore / Superintendent of Police, Balasore  for favour of kind information. A copy of the 
tender call notice may kindly be ordered to be pasted in the office Notice Board for its wide publication.   

   

         Sd/-  
                                                                                                                                          Superintending Engineer, 

                                                                                                                                          Balasore (R&B) Division-I.  

Memo  No   4063  (10)   Date :  29.04.2023                  
    Copy to the Superintending Engineer (R&B) Division-II, Balasore / Superintending Engineer, Rural Works 

Division-I ,Balasore/Rural Works Division-II, Balasore / Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Balasore / 

Superintending Engineer, Bhadrak (R&B) Division / Superintending Engineer, Mayurbhanj (R&B) Division, Baripada/ 
Executive Engineer Drainage Division, Balasore/ Executive Engineer R.W.S.& S. Division, Balasore / Executive 

Engineer, M.I. Division, Balasore / Executive Engineer N.H. Division, Baripada / Executive Officer, Balasore 
Municipality /  Executive Officer, Soro Municipality / Nilgiri N.A.C. for information and wide publication.  

  

 
   Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                          Superintending Engineer, 

                                                                                                                                          Balasore (R&B) Division-I.  

 

Memo  No   4064    (4)   Date :  29.04.2023                  
 

             Copy forwarded to the District Informatic Officer, NIC, Balasore with a request to upload in the District 

Office, NIC website for wide circulation.  

Encl:- Documents of Invitation for Bids 
  Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                          Superintending Engineer, 

                                                                                                                                          Balasore (R&B) Division-I.  

Memo  No   4065    (4)   Date :  29.04.2023                  

        Copy forwarded to the Sub-Divisional Officer, Balasore / Nilgiri / Soro (R&B) Sub-Division /G.E.Sub-

Division,Balasore for information and wide circulation.      
  

  Sd/-  
                                                                                                                                          Superintending Engineer, 

                                                                                                                                          Balasore (R&B) Division-I.  

Memo     4066   (8)   Date :  29.04.2023                  

 Copy to Superintending Engineer’s table / Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer / Notice Board / Estimator /Head 

Clerk/ Cashier / Budget Clerk / Tender file.     
            

   Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                            Superintending Engineer, 

                                                                                                                                          Balasore (R&B) Division-I.  


